 90292449فاكس        90292442تليفون:                        مصر –القاهرة  –مدينة نصر  –حى الواحة  8/ مبنى  5بلوك
 El Waha District Block 5/B 8 – Nasr City – Cairo, Egypt              Tel.: +202 24129001      Fax: +202 24159002
Email: info@rmlift.com
 INTEC GmbH
Product Catalogue
© 2017 INTEC GmbH Ingenieurservice. All rights reserved.
This catalogue and the products described within are protected by Copyright rights under the reservation of all rights for the INTEC GmbH Ingenieurservice
and his exclusive agency R& M Elevator and Industrial Engineering.

04827 Gerichshain
Germany
Type designation
HSE (marked subarea on the printed circuit board HSE)
Codes and standards
Directive 201 4/33/EU
EN 81-1:1998 + A3:2009
EN 81-20:2014
EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009
EN 81-50:2014
Intended application 	 Use in passenger and goods passenger lifts
Safety circuit:
- Detection of unintended car movement with open doors acc. to EN 81-20, 5.6.7.7
resp. EN 81-1/-2, 9.11.7/9.13.7
- Bypass of the door and locking element switches during levelling and re-levelling
with open doors acc. to EN 81-20, 5.12.1.4 a) resp. EN 81-1/-2, 14.2.1.2 a) 2)
Monitoring circuits:
Retrieval or monitoring of switching states in the safety chain of a lift system for
informational purposes acc. to EN 81-20, 5.11.2.1.2 resp. EN 81-1/-2, 14.1.2.1.3
The safety circuit and the monitoring circuits fulfil the requirements of the EN
81-20/-50 and EN 81-1/-2.
E
Specific requirements 	The instructions of the associated Installation and Operating Manual and the annex 	.
to this certificate shall be considered.
lt is confirmed, that the product tested complies with the requirements for lifts defined in the EU-Directive 201 41331EU.
Valid until2O22-04-10
In s
In
The issue of this certificate is based upon an examinatiorLwhose  results are documented in
-0
Report No. 968/FSP 1245.01/17 dated 2017-04-10.
This certificate is valid only tor products which are identical with the product tested. lt becomes invalid at any change of
the codes and standards forming the basifSting tor the intended application. 	 +
NhK
0
u,I
0
J ID
-alb
0
« o
Köln, 2017-04-10 	 0
Notified Body foft$ts rid-fhr S8fety Components 	 nski NB 0035 	Dipl-Ing. Vol >
A Tilli 	1
TÜVRheinland
2017-04-10 	 Precisely Right.
Annex to the EU Type-Examination Certificate Reg.-No. 01120814A16121.00/17 dated 2017-04-10
Component - 	Safety circuit
- 	Monitoring circuits
2. Manufacturer Detlef Klinkhammer Steuerungen und Komponenten für Aufzüge
GmbH
Blatzheimerstraße 7-9
53909 Zülpich
Germany
3. ID-No. on the component 01/208/4A/6121.00/17
(safety circuit and monitoring circuits are compatible with
01/208/5A/6024.00/16)
4. Area of apptication Safety circuit:
- 	Detection of unintended car movement with open doors acc. to
EN 81-20, 5.6.7.7 resp. EN 81-1/-2, 9.11.7/9.13.7
- 	Levelling 	and 	re-levelling 	with 	open 	doors 	acc. 	to 	EN 	81-20,
5.12.1.4 a) resp. EN 81-1/-2, 14.2.1.2 a) 2)
MonitorinQ circuits:
- 	Retrieval / monitoring of switching states in the safety chain of lifts
for 	informational 	purposes 	acc. 	to 	EN 	81-20, 	5.11.2.1.2 	resp.
EN 81-1/-2, 14.1.2.1.3
5. Designation / Type Subarea on the printed circuit board HSE V1.5
6. lntended use / Use in passenger and goods passenger lifts:
lntended application Aplication of the safety circuit:
- 	Bypass of the door and locking element switches during levelling